vz wieland

Datasheet
Art.No. 70.300.1640.0

Female insert BAS BUS 16 2,5 50

revos BASIC 500V 16 pole + ground, female insert 500V/16A with wire
protection, Sn screw connection

Art.No.
EAN
Order unit

Approvals

R\ AN

Technical data

General

Model

Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94
Colour

Mating cycles

Pollution degree

Modular version

Operating temperature range min.

Operating temperature range max.

Connection Data

Connection type

Number of poles

Plus switching contacts

Number of pole for rated current 2

Number of pole for rated current 3

Total number of poles (without ground contact)
With wire protection

Min. conductor diameter rigid (solid/stranded)
Max. conductor diameter rigid (solid/stranded)
Protective contact

Technical Data UL/CSA
Rated voltage according to UL/CSA

70.300.1640.0
4015573219625
10 pieces

Female insert
VO

Grey

200

3

No

-40 °C

120 °C

Screw connection
16

0

0

0

16

Yes

0.5 mm?

2.5 mm?

Yes

600 V

Page: 1 of 3



wieland

Rated current according UL

Rated current according CSA

Min. conductor cross section flexible wire
Max. conductor cross section flexible wire
Conductor cross section flexible AWG wire

Model
With housing

Contacts

Contact material
Surface

Contact resistance
Wire strip length

Screws head design/recomm. Torque

Mounting screws
Clamping screws
Ground conductor screws

Technical Data DIN EN 61984

Nominal voltage

Rated voltage face/ground
Nominal current

Rated impulse voltage

Classification

ECLASS 8.1
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0
ETIM 3.0

16 A

16 A

0.5 mm?
2.5 mm?
22-14 AWG

No

Copper alloy
Tin-plated

< 1.5 mOhm
7 mm

H1/0.5-0.7 Nm
H1/0.5-0.7 Nm
H2/1.2-1.6 Nm

500 V
500 V
16 A
6 kV

27440205

EC000438
EC000438
EC000438
EC000438

Page: 2 of 3



vz wieland

Drawings

]
|1
:E
1
3
0

O

|:=
H
:
i
| i
1 4
:
G

O

[

L ey il et

=0 inubislih Frifsle

Fa

T
M
ﬁ:;_ R [ ] ltlj il
i
# iF o
L LT T - -

=0 k== THIETET

27
337

i b cmmin o b witet moren sfmrocho ol

T inprededimn, dsivimion and cibothien of Dy dornmd a5 sl @ i

Writirgabe sovt Vel igue S Dbmiate, Yerenlong wl Ml e
apne balby tisd merhoten, noesd mabt semiticia gevialiet

Weiter Daten siehe Katalog

further Data see catalog

[
Toletwreng Size 150 1LLE5 {E) I Tolerane systen Soe ED WL05 () Faives ES-Ivl'rellnl-: wd Deklarehionslele sech WY SEROLRD &l eraubalter
|Tais BO-stordord describes Hae anvelope prnaple. Acferdng ba He sidlope Loty wbh Witlind docuber? WH SOHLOH & 181 af prabieked |
srisciple Phe deviolions of larm ond parallelisn ars |'n||g:-1]4 the sice loberorcesh, gichirchle bozardoi Submlong) 18 be delied
Fraibgleranz nach LAD - lenhegeg, kore mamgellen Andwgngen  f1 ‘e weedeng Blatt 1 Ll i
Ceneral tolerance [AD - drpwing, ro mgreml sedilighees allawed [Frsh e Sheet:
1 i a@ ‘wWerkstoff | Hakerial Elngllll:lp Koxe Techmg W | [rosing Mo Index
i Forbefcalour Fal TR G ?ﬂ 3{}{} 16{} ﬂ ﬂU1K
i oSl gesegrouietble oroy (R . . .
i 11 Era Male i mn @ Dimensions are i mn
! il [T (S en'[irsolz fir | Rephacewen] for:
F ] T Bt ] T4
[=
% wicland HSENEINS AT
et W WiGlamn .. DUCHSENEINSATZ
| Dgfy I Shegt k L ] erhlus N
: 1 www.wieland-glectric.com G il s e et
nderung ¢ Revisian male nsert screw connechion and wire protecton
Ritler_'-"C'_JDLIEﬂ_DDIK-M—d-I:ll_imEB'._'I CADWAD2S FEitpr 2017~ DE-EIJ-'IJ:'IE-ﬂl 1.300 3 QU-FEE-OTE o

Page: 3 of 3



