



Datasheet

Art.No. 70.300.1640.0

Female insert BAS BUS 16 2,5 50

revos BASIC 500V 16 pole + ground, female insert 500V/16A with wire protection, Sn screw connection



Art.No.	70.300.1640.0
EAN	4015573219625
Order unit	10 pieces

Approvals





Technical data

General

Model	Female insert
Inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94	V0
Colour	Grey
Mating cycles	200
Pollution degree	3
Modular version	No
Operating temperature range min.	-40 °C
Operating temperature range max.	120 °C

Connection Data

Connection type	Screw connection
Number of poles	16
Plus switching contacts	0
Number of pole for rated current 2	0
Number of pole for rated current 3	0
Total number of poles (without ground contact)	16
With wire protection	Yes
Min. conductor diameter rigid (solid/stranded)	0.5 mm ²
Max. conductor diameter rigid (solid/stranded)	2.5 mm ²
Protective contact	Yes

Technical Data UL/CSA

Rated voltage according to UL/CSA	600 V
1	





Rated current according UL	16 A
Rated current according CSA	16 A
Min. conductor cross section flexible wire	0.5 mm²
Max. conductor cross section flexible wire	2.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible AWG wire	22-14 AWG

Model

With housing	No

Contacts

Contact material	Copper alloy
Surface	Tin-plated
Contact resistance	≤ 1.5 mOhm
Wire strip length	7 mm

Screws head design/recomm. Torque

Mounting screws	H1/0.5-0.7 Nm
Clamping screws	H1/0.5-0.7 Nm
Ground conductor screws	H2/1.2-1.6 Nm

Technical Data DIN EN 61984

Nominal voltage	500 V
Rated voltage face/ground	500 V
Nominal current	16 A
Rated impulse voltage	6 kV

Classification

ECLASS 8.1	27440205
ETIM 6.0	EC000438
ETIM 5.0	EC000438
ETIM 4.0	EC000438
ETIM 3.0	EC000438





Drawings

